Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 9 - 9, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 29% 21% 17% 12% 27% 43% 29% 2% 19% 24%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 13% 16% 11% 21% 13% 15% 18% 1% 8% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 10% 23% 13% 7% 5% 8% 17% 16% 28%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 38% 45% 43% 40% 46% 35% 37% 71% 40% 37%
Not sure 8% 2% 7% 9% 6% 14% 8% 3% 7% 8% 17% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (888) (392) (608) (122) (272) (405) (201) (808) (81) (55) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 3% 20% 60% 1% 68% 20% 26% 35% 22% 20% 26% 31%
Somewhat approve 15% 3% 17% 25% 2% 24% 15% 18% 12% 18% 15% 15% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 6% 5% 4% 13% 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 36% 9% 90% 1% 45% 40% 42% 39% 45% 41% 41%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 1% 1% 2% ™% % 1% 12% 9% 7% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  101% 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (320)  (396)  (284)  (350)  (360)  (421) (280) (153) (203) (225) (399)  (173)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 32% 30% 14% 23% 37% 38% 30% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 58% 58% 68% 59% 54% 57% 58% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 9% 10% 12% 18% 18% 10% 4% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (438) (401) (201) (237) (39) (101) (182) (116) (395) (4) (16) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 32% 32% * 37% 27% 27% 32% 36% 25% 29% 37%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 54% 62% * 58% 59% 65% 61% 53% 64% 59% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 15% 6% * 6% 14% 8% % 10% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% * 101% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (438) (23) (170)  (245) (11) (333) (169 (126) (70) (89) (82) (185) (82)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 60% 50% 61% 44% 54% 61% 70% 55% 2% 41% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 31% 38% 32% 42% 38% 31% 28% 37% 23% 45% 32%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 10% 12% 6% 14% 8% 8% 2% 8% 5% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (519) (464) (179) (340) (79) (156) (205) (79) (380) (74) (33) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 69% 47% 17% 72% * 53% 59% 55% 61% 56% 55% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 26% 41% 64% 25% * 35% 35% 39% 36% 34% 34% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 12% 19% 3% * 11% 6% 6% 4% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (519) (290) (198) (31) (336) (16) (231) (142) (82) (104) (130) (199) (86)
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4A. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — RED WAVE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 14% 6% 14% 17% 23% 19% 1% 12% 15%
Good 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 5% 9% 21% 12% 2% 8% 17%
OK 27% 21% 26% 29% 29% 34% 28% 19% 28% 26% 29% 22%
Bad 18% 17% 20% 16% 28% 17% 16% 11% 16% 19% 25% 20%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 30% 28% 31% 29% 26% 26% 52% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (870) (383) (598) (119) (269) (400) (193) (791) (81) (55) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 12% 39% 0% 49% 11% 20% 19% 16% 10% 16% 21%
Good 10% 1% 11% 21% 1% 23% 10% 10% 15% 14% 9% 9% 12%
OK 27% 18% 32% 30% 16% 24% 28% 26% 24% 24% 32% 29% 22%
Bad 18% 22% 21% 6% 22% 3% 20% 18% 12% 16% 16% 20% 16%
Terrible 29% 57% 24% 5% 61% 1% 30% 27% 30% 30% 32% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (981) (316) (390)  (275) (348)  (349)  (411) (277) (152) (200) (220) (391)  (170)
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4B. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — Congratulations to @LenaEpstein of Michigan on a job well done. Also, thanks

for your great support!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 15% 19% 19% 13% % 14% 16% 25% 19% 1% 10% 14%
Good 15% 17% 15% 15% 9% 11% 16% 24% 19% 3% 6% 11%
OK 37% 32% 37% 37% 53% 42% 35% 21% 35% 51% 36% 42%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 15% 12% 12% 18% 20% 13%
Terrible 19% 20% 18% 20% 22% 18% 19% 18% 16% 28% 28% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (870) (386) (594) (118) (269) (400) (193) (792) (80) (54) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 1% 13% 38% 0% 44% 12% 19% 20% 17% 14% 14% 20%
Good 15% 4% 13% 32% 2% 38% 13% 18% 23% 21% 13% 14% 14%
OK 37% 38% 43% 25% 39% 18% 37% 37% 30% 31% 38% 41% 32%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 2% 20% 0% 19% 9% 11% 14% 14% 12% 16%
Terrible 19% 36% 16% 3% 40% 0% 19% 18% 16% 17% 22% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (980)  (316)  (389)  (275)  (348)  (351)  (410) (276) (152) (200) (218) (392)  (170)
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4C. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — As long as | campaign and/or support Senate and House candidates (within
reason), they will win! | LOVE the people, & they certainly seem to like the job I'm doing. If | find the time, in
between China, Iran, the Economy and much more, which | must, we will have a giant Red Wave!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 6% 15% 15% 26% 19% 1% 12% 15%
Good 11% 13% 10% 11% 4% 6% 12% 19% 13% 3% 1% 8%
OK 24% 19% 24% 24% 28% 30% 24% 15% 25% 23% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 29% 17% 14% 12% 14% 20% 28% 33%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 33% 33% 32% 35% 28% 28% 54% 39% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (872) (386) (597) (119) (269) (400) (195) (793) (81) (55) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 38% 0% 44% 11% 19% 20% 20% 11% 15% 19%
Good 11% 2% 11% 21% 0% 30% 10% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% %
OK 24% 16% 28% 28% 11% 22% 27% 19% 20% 21% 27% 25% 23%
Bad 17% 17% 24% 5% 20% 3% 17% 18% 14% 17% 16% 18% 18%
Terrible 32% 64% 25% 8% 69% 1% 34% 32% 33% 29% 36% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (316)  (389)  (278)  (348)  (351) (412 (278) (152) (200) (218) (394)  (171)
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4D. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — The Republicans have now won 8 out of 9 House Seats, yet if you listen to
the Fake News Media you would think we are being clobbered. Why can’t they play it straight, so unfair to the
Republican Party and in particular, your favorite President!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 15% 6% 13% 21% 31% 22% 2% 12% 17%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 19% 12% 3% 2% 11%
OK 20% 14% 21% 20% 22% 28% 19% 12% 22% 17% 18% 11%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 22% 21% 19% 10% 16% 23% 26% 29%
Terrible 34% 34% 31% 36% 43% 31% 33% 28% 29% 55% 43% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (878) (387) (602) (119) (270) (401) (199) (799) (81) (55) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 0% 53% 14% 21% 26% 19% 14% 19% 23%
Good 10% 1% 8% 22% 1% 26% 8% 11% 16% 10% 9% 9% 10%
OK 20% 12% 26% 20% 8% 17% 22% 17% 12% 19% 26% 20% 15%
Bad 18% 19% 25% 6% 20% 3% 21% 16% 15% 16% 17% 20% 19%
Terrible 34% 66% 26% 8% 71% 1% 34% 34% 32% 36% 35% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (317)  (393)  (279)  (349)  (354)  (416) (278) (152) (202) (221) (395)  (171)
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4E. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — 5 for 5!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 22% 14% 5% 14% 18% 31% 21% 1% 12% 12%
Good 11% 14% 10% 13% 9% % 12% 18% 14% 3% 4% 14%
OK 33% 27% 33% 33% 45% 42% 30% 18% 31% 45% 36% 38%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 14% 18% 14% 15% 21% 20% 13%
Terrible 22% 23% 20% 23% 22% 23% 22% 19% 19% 31% 28% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (867) (381) (597) (118) (270) (401) (189) (790) (79) (55) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 44% 0% 53% 13% 21% 25% 20% 15% 16% 20%
Good 11% 2% 11% 23% 1% 26% 10% 14% 12% 13% 10% 11% 12%
OK 33% 29% 41% 25% 26% 20% 35% 32% 23% 31% 37% 36% 23%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 4% 25% 1% 20% 12% 18% 16% 12% 15% 25%
Terrible 22% 43% 18% 4% 47% 0% 22% 21% 22% 20% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (312) (391) (275) (344) (351) (410) (273) (153) (199) (219) (391) (169)
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4F. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — Congratulations to Josh Hawley on your big Senate Primary win in Missouri. |
look forward to working with you toward a big win in November. We need you in Washington!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 16% 20% 20% 13% % 13% 17% 26% 19% 1% 12% 15%
Good 16% 17% 15% 16% 8% 13% 15% 27% 19% 5% 5% 13%
OK 35% 30% 37% 34% 46% 42% 34% 21% 34% 42% 36% 39%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 20% 15% 17% 10% 12% 28% 23% 13%
Terrible 17% 19% 16% 19% 19% 17% 17% 17% 15% 23% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (875) (386) (600) (119) (270) (402) (195) (796) (81) (55) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 39% 0% 48% 11% 23% 24% 17% 14% 15% 21%
Good 16% 4% 13% 33% 3% 33% 15% 13% 19% 19% 16% 14% 15%
OK 35% 34% 45% 20% 34% 18% 36% 37% 28% 34% 37% 37% 28%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 5% 24% 0% 20% 12% 13% 13% 13% 16% 20%
Terrible 17% 35% 13% 4% 39% 0% 18% 16% 15% 16% 20% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (316)  (391)  (279)  (347)  (354)  (414) (277) (153) (200) (220) (394) (172
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4G. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — Congratulations to Bill Schuette. You will have a Big win in November and be
a tremendous Governor for the Great State of Michigan. Lots of car and other companies moving back!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 14% 6% 13% 16% 27% 19% 4% 11% 12%
Good 14% 16% 16% 13% 10% 10% 16% 22% 18% 4% 3% 16%
OK 32% 26% 33% 31% 46% 39% 26% 20% 30% 36% 37% 35%
Bad 18% 18% 13% 22% 19% 17% 21% 12% 16% 23% 25% 16%
Terrible 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 21% 19% 17% 33% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (869) (384) (596) (119) (270) (398) (193) (792) (80) (54) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 2% 13% 36% 0% 47% 11% 19% 23% 17% 12% 16% 19%
Good 14% 4% 12% 32% 1% 35% 13% 18% 19% 18% 14% 12% 16%
OK 32% 25% 41% 23% 24% 18% 37% 27% 20% 29% 33% 36% 24%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 4% 33% 0% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 20% 39% 17% 4% 41% 0% 20% 17% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (316) (388) (276) (345) (352) (411) (276) (153) (199) (219) (391) (171)
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4H. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — Congratulations to a future STAR of the Republican Party, future Senator John
James. A big and bold victory tonight in the Great State of Michigan - the first of many. November can’t come fast

enough!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 8% 14% 18% 30% 21% 4% 12% 13%
Good 13% 15% 11% 15% % 8% 14% 21% 16% 3% 2% 17%
OK 34% 28% 34% 34% 44% 44% 30% 21% 33% 43% 27% 38%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 20% 25% 19% 18% 10% 15% 28% 31% 16%
Terrible 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 22% 29% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (874) (384) (599) (119) (267) (400) (197) (793) (81) (55) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 41% 1% 52% 13% 23% 26% 19% 14% 17% 22%
Good 13% 3% 11% 28% 3% 30% 12% 13% 17% 14% 11% 12% 13%
OK 34% 32% 44% 20% 29% 18% 34% 34% 27% 35% 36% 36% 26%
Bad 18% 28% 17% % 29% 0% 22% 15% 15% 15% 21% 16% 24%
Terrible 18% 34% 15% 3% 38% 0% 19% 15% 16% 16% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (315) (388) (280) (348) (353) (410) (278) (152) (201) (219) (392) (171)
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41. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — .....Congratulations to Troy Balderson on a great win in Ohio. A very special

and important race!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 15% 18% 20% 12% 6% 14% 16% 24% 19% 2% 8% 15%
Good 15% 16% 12% 17% 9% 12% 15% 22% 17% 6% 12% 11%
OK 30% 25% 30% 29% 34% 36% 26% 23% 29% 31% 30% 37%
Bad 19% 18% 18% 20% 24% 21% 21% 8% 17% 29% 20% 16%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 22% 26% 17% 22% 22% 19% 31% 30% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (875) (385) (601) (118) (269) (402) (197) (796) (80) (55) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 1% 14% 35% 0% 41% 12% 18% 20% 20% 12% 14% 19%
Good 15% 5% 13% 29% 2% 35% 14% 17% 18% 14% 13% 15% 17%
OK 30% 20% 39% 25% 21% 22% 30% 28% 21% 27% 34% 32% 20%
Bad 19% 31% 19% 5% 31% 2% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 15% 25%
Terrible 22% 43% 16% % 46% 0% 23% 18% 22% 19% 21% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (315) (389) (282) (349) (354) (414) (277) (153) (200) (222) (392) (172)
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4J. Trump Tweets August 8, 2018 — When | decided to go to Ohio for Troy Balderson, he was down in early voting
64 to 36. That was not good. After my speech on Saturday night, there was a big turn for the better. Now Troy wins
a great victory during a very tough time of the year for voting. He will win BIG in Nov.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, August 8, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 15% 18% 20% 12% 6% 14% 16% 24% 19% 2% 8% 15%
Good 15% 16% 12% 17% 9% 12% 15% 22% 17% 6% 12% 11%
OK 30% 25% 30% 29% 34% 36% 26% 23% 29% 31% 30% 37%
Bad 19% 18% 18% 20% 24% 21% 21% 8% 17% 29% 20% 16%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 22% 26% 17% 22% 22% 19% 31% 30% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (875) (385) (601) (118) (269) (402) (197) (796) (80) (55) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 1% 14% 35% 0% 41% 12% 18% 20% 20% 12% 14% 19%
Good 15% 5% 13% 29% 2% 35% 14% 17% 18% 14% 13% 15% 17%
OK 30% 20% 39% 25% 21% 22% 30% 28% 21% 27% 34% 32% 20%
Bad 19% 31% 19% 5% 31% 2% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 15% 25%
Terrible 22% 43% 16% % 46% 0% 23% 18% 22% 19% 21% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (315) (389) (282) (349) (354) (414) (277) (153) (200) (222) (392) (172)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 28% 33% 33% 23% 17% 23% 31% 37% 34% 3% 15% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 51% 57% 66% 52% 56% 43% 48% 86% 63% 60%
Not sure 18% 12% 16% 19% 17% 24% 13% 20% 19% 11% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (887) (392) (606) (121) (271) (405) (201) (806) (81) (55) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 28% 6% 26% 58% 2% 70% 24% 31% 36% 27% 25% 28% 31%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 50% 23% 95% 10% 59% 51% 50% 49% 59% 56% 52%
Not sure 18% 8% 24% 19% 3% 20% 18% 18% 14% 25% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (319) (395) (284) (349) (360) (419) (280) (153) (203) (224) (398) (173)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 37% 37% 26% 21% 24% 35% 42% 36% 12% 18% 27%
No 50% 50% 44% 55% 57% 50% 53% 40% 46% 76% 52% 46%
Not sure 19% 13% 19% 19% 22% 26% 12% 18% 18% 12% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (886) (392) (606) (121) (272) (405) (200) (807) (81) (55) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 11% 27% 61% 9% 71% 23% 38% 46% 32% 27% 30% 38%
No 50% 80% 48% 18% 84% 11% 58% 44% 43% 48% 56% 48% 50%
Not sure 19% 9% 25% 21% 7% 18% 19% 18% 11% 20% 17% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (320) (394) (284) (350) (358) (420) (280) (153) (202) (225) (398) (173)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 9 - 9, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.207 to
6.728, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.927.

1000

=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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